F2100	0005125
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000371275600
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2021 SEP = 2
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2 AH 9: 42
Office Use Only	SEP 07 2021
	M. SOLOMON

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Pediatric Academic Association. Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence." or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lisa Griffin Hodgdon		
	Name o	f Person
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Firm/Co	mpan <u>y</u>
201 N Franklin St Ste 3050		
	Add	ress
Tampa, FL 33602		
	City/State	and Zip code
lisa.hodgdon@dinsmore.com		
E-mail ad	lress: (to be used	for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning th	nis matter, please	call:
Lisa Griffin Hodgdon	813	543-9828
Name of Person	Area Co	
STREET/COURIER ADD Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite Tallahassee, FL 32303		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314
	A DEPARTMEN	T OF STATE \$78.75 Filing Fee & \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy Certificate of Status Certified Copy

..

&

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Pediatric Academic Association, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

2. Ohio		31-1024403		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	3. 31-1024403 (FEI number, if applicable)		
4. 09/16/1981		5.		
(Date of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
6				
		s in Florida, if prior to registration) (1502, F.S., to determine penalty liabilit	y)	
700 Children's Di	rive, Columbus, OH 43205			
· ·	(Principal o	office <u>street</u> address)		
<u></u>	(Current ma	lling address, if different)	2021	
	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (I Robert E. Sickles, Esq.	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	1 SEP -2 AH 9: 42	
Name:			AH H	
Office Address:	201 N Franklin St Ste 3050		21.15 21.15	
	Tampa	Florida 33602		
	(City)	(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my dutic and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS					
Chairman	John Barnard, MD Name:	Chairman	Tim Robinson Name:		
Vice Chairman	Address	□Vice Chainnan	700 Children's Drive		
Director	Columbus, OH 43205	Director	Columbus, OH 43205		
President		President			
□Vice President	<u></u>	□Vice President			
Secretary	C Treasurer	Secretary			
Other	Other	0ther	Other		
□Chairman	Rick Miller	□Chairman	Rustin Morse, MD Name:		
	700 Children's Drive Address:	□Vice Chairman	700 Children's Drive		
Director	Columbus, OH 43205	Director	Columbus, OH 43205		
		President	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
□Vice President		□Vice President			
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	$\Box \operatorname{Treasurer}_{\mathcal{C}} \xrightarrow{\sim}_{\mathcal{C}}$		
Other	Other	DOther	Other 257 99		
	Karen McCoy		Catherin Krawczeski, MD		
	700 Children's Drive	□Chairman	700 Children's Drive		
	Address: Columbus, OH 43205	☐ Vice Chairman	Address Columbus, OH 43205		
Director			• <u>-</u>		
President					
□Vice President		□Vice President			
Secretary		Secretary	🗖 Treasurer		
Other	Other	Other	Other		
Important Notice: individuals may be	Use an attachment to report more than six (6) The att added to the index when filing your Florida Departir	nent of State Annual Ro	d for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed eport form.		
Signature of Director or Officer The officer and this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that h					

1

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

13. Rick Miller, Director

.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected. qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show PEDIATRIC ACADEMIC ASSOCIATION, INC., an Ohio professional corporation, Charter No. 581412, having its principal location in Columbus, County of Franklin, was incorporated on September 16, 1981 and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of August, A.D. 2021.

Frank Johne

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 202123100752



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 26, 2021

LISA GRIFFIN HODGDON DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 201 NORTH FRANKLIN ST, SUITE 3050 TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: PEDIATRIC ACADEMIC ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: W21000117415

We have received your document for PEDIATRIC ACADEMIC ASSOCIATION, INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

It appears from the Certificate of Good Standing that this company is not a "Not for Profit" corporation. Please advise or send in a Foreign Profit Corporation form.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Mel Solomon Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 021A00020576

RECEIVED SEP 0 2 20.1

www.sunbiz.org